



\$~2 & 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 124/2026**

M/S FREIGHT SYSTEMS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Jain, Mr. Sriharsh
N.Bundela, Mr. Naveen Kumar
Yadav & Mr. Raghav Dikshit.,
Adv.

versus

M/S HFCL LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Zeeshan Hashmi, Mr Ankit
Parashar & Ms Mitali Yadav,
Adv.

3

ARB.P. 128/2026

M/S FREIGHT SYSTEMS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Jain, Mr. Sriharsh
N.Bundela, Mr. Naveen Kumar
Yadav & Mr. Raghav Dikshit.,
Adv.

versus

M/S HERO MOTORS LTD.

.....Respondent

Through:
Mr. Prateek Bajaj, Adv.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER
01.04.2026

%



1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties are *ad idem* that the matter is still pending before the learned Mediator, and the next date of mediation proceedings is fixed for 09.04.2026.
2. In view thereof, learned counsel seek and are granted an accommodation for a period of two weeks from today.
3. Accordingly, list on 27.04.2026.
4. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
APRIL 01, 2026/ v/dj