



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 124/2026**

M/S FREIGHT SYSTEMS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rahul Jain & Mr. Raghav
Dikshit, Advs.**

versus

M/S HFCL LTD.Respondent

Through: **Mr. Amitesh Chandra Mishra,
Mrs. Vishakha Jha, Mr.
Mrityunjai Singh and Mr.
Harshit Gahlot, Advs.**

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are *ad idem* that the disputes as between the parties stand settled in terms of the Settlement Agreement dated 23.04.2026.
2. Learned counsel for parties therefore request that the present Petition be disposed of in terms of the aforesaid Settlement Agreement.
3. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, the present Petition stands disposed of in terms of the said Settlement Agreement as entered into between the parties.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

APRIL 27, 2026/JYH/DJ